- Local authority and government stock 11,610 11,610 0 0 0 11,610

Total 56,720 56,720 29,560 0 15,330 11,830

Council 2023

Cash and cash equivalents 15,140 15,140 15,140 0 0 0

Debtors and other receivables 17,409 17,409 17,409 0 0 0

Net settled financial instruments 12,782 12,782 0 0 12,782 0

Net settled derivatives 2,580 2,580 0 280 593 1,707

Other financial assets:

- Term deposits with original maturities of greater
than 3 months and remaining maturities of less
than 12 months

0 0 0 0 0 0

- Local authority and government stock 10,298 10,298 0 0 0 10,298

Total 58,209 58,209 32,549 280 13,375 12,005

37.	 Financial instruments

Western Bay of Plenty District Council | Te Kaunihera a rohe mai i Ngā Kuri-a-Whārei ki Ōtamarākau ki te UruPage 186

Financials  |  Ngā pūtea

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect
on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding
accumulated funds) for reasonably possible market
movements, with all other variables held constant,
based on the Western Bay Council’s financial
instrument exposures at balance date.

2024

-100bps
Surplus

$'000

-100bps
Other equity

$'000

+100bps
Surplus

$'000

+100bps
Other equity

$'000

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (110) 0 110 0

Financial instruments (136) 0 136 0

Derivatives - interest rate swaps 451 0 3,529 0

Other financial assets:

- Local authority stock 0 (22) 0 22

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

- debentures (900) 0 900 0

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (695) (22) 4,675 22

2023

-100bps
Surplus

$'000

-100bps
Other equity

$'000

+100bps
Surplus

$'000

+100bps
Other equity

$'000

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (151) 0 151 0

Financial instruments (128) 0 128 0

Derivatives - interest rate swaps 629 0 4,448 0

Other financial assets:

- Local authority stock 0 (15) 0 15

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

- debentures (800) 0 800 0

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (450) (15) 5,527 15

37.	 Financial instruments

Western Bay of Plenty District Council | Te Kaunihera a rohe mai i Ngā Kuri-a-Whārei ki Ōtamarākau ki te UruPage 187

Financials  |  Ngā pūtea

2023

-10%
Surplus

$'000

-10%
Other equity

$'000

10%
Surplus

$'000

10%
Other equity

$'000

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial assets

Other financial assets:

- Quoted share investments 0 (3) 0 3

Total sensitivity 0 (3) 0 3

2024

-10%
Surplus

$'000

-10%
Other equity

$'000

10%
Surplus

$'000

10%
Other equity

$'000

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial assets

Other financial assets:

- Quoted share investments 0 (3) 0 3